Suburban Valley Conference Cluster 1
Ralph B Clark Park

Place

o W
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Team
Warren (SS)

Downey (SS)

) La Mirada (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Score

17

53

83

86

150

Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team
Time

1:46:41

1:57:27

2:07:40

2:08:16

2:33:25

1:34:40

Runner
Avg

21:21
23:30
25:32
25:40
30:41

31:34

7.07 141

7:50 4:48

8:31 3:04

8:34 314

10:14  5:31

10:32

- Overall

Finish Order
1-2-3-4-7-8-9
5-6-13-19-29-30-51
17-18-26-33-34-38-39
20-21-22-27-37-42-48
46-47-50-55-67-68

43-61-66

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-7-8-9

5-6-10-13-19-20-31

11-12-17-21-22-24-25

14-15-16-18-23-26-29

27-28-30-32-33-34

3 Runners

9/21/2023 5:19pm
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Alexa Gaspar
Samantha Perez-Rios
Lauren Santana
Madalyn Ziemer
Emily Perez
Samantha Rosas
Isabella Luna

Ami Noguera
Alessandra Beltran
Autumn Honore
Alexandra Arriaga
Izabella Leon
Saiya Bhakta
Sophia Nunez
Kayin Bautista
Kaylen Nunez
Kiley Diaz
Delaney Gilbert
April Pugh

Laura Castaneda
Rihanna Davidson
Helena Sanchez
Emily Velador
Briana Duenas
Juliette Garcia
Rebekah Pittle
Mia Herrera

Hazel Roman
Sophia Lima
Isabel Serrano
Abbigale Rodrigez
Sarina McCrary
Camila Ortiz
Jo'elee Flores-Perez
Valeria Castaneda
Elizabeth Gonzalez
Jimena Dorantes
Dalia Patino

Olivia Torres
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Grade
10
10
10
10
10
9
10
10
10
9
10
10

10
10

o ©

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10

Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual
Team Time
Warren (SS) 20:37.7
Warren (SS) 21:12.3
Warren (SS) 21:13.0
Warren (SS) 21:19.0
Downey (SS) 21:26.7
Downey (SS) 21:51.7
Warren (SS) 22:18.5
Warren (SS) 22:34.3
Warren (SS) 23.07.5
Warren (SS) 23:19.0
Warren (SS) 23216
Warren (SS) 23:23.0
Downey (SS) 23:32.1
Warren (SS) 23:38.0
Warren (SS) 23:53.4
Warren (SS) 23:59.6
La Mirada (SS)  24:01.3
La Mirada (SS)  24:09.9
Downey (SS) 24:22.4
Norwalk (SS) 24:25.5
Norwalk (SS) 24:50.4
Norwalk (SS) 25.01.7
Warren (SS) 25:06.6
Warren (SS) 25:20.1
Warren (SS) 25:37.5
La Mirada (SS)  25:52.5
Norwalk (SS) 26:09.7
Warren (SS) 26:12.3
Downey (SS) 26:14.1
Downey (SS) 26:20.7
Warren (SS) 26:23.5
Warren (SS) 26:30.6
La Mirada (SS)  26:31.4
La Mirada (SS)  27:04.9
Warren (SS) 27:20.6
Warren (SS) 27:22.6
Norwalk (SS) 27:39.0
La Mirada (SS)  27:40.7
La Mirada (SS)  28:05.7

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 40 Jennifer Ferrer 10
2 41 Kenia Quijada 9
3 42 Lorena Zuniga 10
4 43 Mariana Izabal 10
5 44 Thais Oliveres 10
6 45 Emma Thomas 10
7 46 Jocelyn Ruiz 10
8 47 Patricia Ortega 9

9 Montalvo
48 Juliana Chamberlain 10
49 Gianelle Tavares 9
50 Adriana Varela 10
10 51 Paola Puga 9
52 Melanie Sillas 10
53 Samantha Thompson 12
54 Alissa Morales 10
1 55 Leilani Cortes 10
12 56 Ivanna Ramirez 10
13 57 Natalia Ramos 10
14 58 Raychel Ortiz 9
15 59 Genesis Cortez 10
16 60 Madeline Navor 10
61 Jessica 10
Gonzalez-Ponce
62 Stephanie Garcia 9
63 Marina Lopez 10
17 64  April Arreola 9
18 65 Charlotte Tarango 10
66 Vanessa Hale 9
19 67 Ruby Gonzalez 9
20 68 Adela Morales 9
69 Jezabelle Vasquez 9
70 Litwin Katelyn 10
21
22
23
24
25

Team
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Warren (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Warren (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)

Time
28:10.3
28:18.8
28:28.6
28:28.8
28:32.9
28:55.3
29:14.4
29:21.2

29:40.6
29:45.7
29:54.6
29:58.0
29:59.5
30:01.2
30:04.9
30:08.9
30:25.6
30:36.3
30:38.4
31:31.0
31:32.6
31:37.9

32:10.5
32:33.0
34:03.3
34:16.3
34:33.2
34:45.0
35:04.9
35:112.2
38:03.2

Points

26

27
28

29

30
31

32

33
34

9/21/2023 5:19pm



Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:67:27 23:30 7:50 448 1-2-3-4-5-6-10 1-2-3-4-5-6-10

2 (&) Bellflower (SS) 47 2:33:25 3041 1014 5:31 7-8-9-13-15-16 7-8-9-11-12-13
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Downey (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Emily Perez 10 Downey (SS) 21:26.7 1
(5)
2 Samantha Rosas 9 Downey (SS) 21517 2
(6)

3 Saiya Bhakta 9 Downey (SS) 23:32.1 3
(13)

4 April Pugh 10 Downey (SS) 24224 4
(19)

5 Sophia Lima 10 Downey (SS) 26:14.1 5
(29)

6 Isabel Serrano 10 Downey (SS) 26:207 6
(30)

7 Jocelyn Ruiz 10 Bellflower (SS) 29144 7
(46)

8 Patricia Ortega 9 Bellflower (SS)  29:212 8
(47) Montalvo

9 Adriana Varela 10 Bellflower (SS) 29546 9
(50)

10 Paola Puga 9 Downey (SS) 29580 10
(51)

11 Melanie Sillas 10 Downey (SS) 29:59.5
(52)

12 Samantha Thompson 12 Downey (SS) 30:01.2

(53)

13 Leilani Cortes 10 Bellflower (SS)  30:089 11
(55)

14 Ivanna Ramirez 10 Downey (SS) 30:25.6

(56)

15 Ruby Gonzalez 9 Bellflower (SS) 34450 12
(67)

16 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  35:049 13
(68)

Page 4/32 9/21/2023 5:19pm



Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 2.07:40 2532 831 3:.04 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
2 ¢49/ Bellflower (SS) 50 2:33:25 30:41  10:14  5:31 9-10-11-12-14-15 8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Kiley Diaz 9 La Mirada (SS)  24:01.3 1
(17)

2 Delaney Gilbert 9 La Mirada (SS)  24:099 2
(18)

3 Rebekah Pittle 10 LaMirada (SS)  25:525 3
(26)

4 Camila Ortiz 10 La Mirada (SS)  26:314 4
(33)

5 Jo'elee Flores-Perez 10 La Mirada (SS)  27:049 5
(34)

6 Dalia Patino 10 La Mirada (SS) 27407 6
(38)

7 Olivia Torres 10 La Mirada (SS)  28:05.7 7
(39)

8 Emma Thomas 10 La Mirada (SS)  28:55.3

(45)

9 Jocelyn Ruiz 10 Bellflower (SS) 29144 8
(46)

10 Patricia Ortega 9 Bellflower (SS)  29:212 9
(47) Montalvo

11 Adriana Varela 10 Bellflower (SS) 29546 10
(50)

12 Leilani Cortes 10 Bellflower (SS)  30:08.9 11
(55)

13 Charlotte Tarango 10 La Mirada (SS)  34:16.3

(65)

14 Ruby Gonzalez 9 Bellflower (SS)  34:450 12
(67)

15 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  35:.049 13
(68)

16 Jezabelle Vasquez 9 La Mirada (SS)  35:12.2

(69)
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Scoring Order

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order

10:14 531 2-3-4-5-8-9 1-2-3-4-5-6

1 1“‘@‘] Bellflower (SS) 15 2:33:25  30:41
1:34:40 31:34 10:32 1-6-7 3 Runners

9/21/2023 5:19pm
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name

1
(43)

2
(46)
3
(47)
4
(50)
5
(55)
6
(61)
7
(66)
8
(67)

9
(68)

Mariana |zabal
Jocelyn Ruiz
Patricia Ortega
Montalvo
Adriana Varela
Leilani Cortes
Jessica
Gonzalez-Ponce
Vanessa Hale

Ruby Gonzalez

Adela Morales
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Grade
10

10

10

10

10

Team
Mayfair (SS)

Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
28:28.8

29114 4

29:21.2

29:54.6

30:08.9

31:37.9

34:33.2

34:45.0

35:04.9

Points

9/21/2023 5:19pm



Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 15 20816 25:40 834 314 1-2-3-4-5-6-9 1-2-3-4-5-6-9

2 (&) Bellflower (SS) 48 2:33:25 3041 1014 5:31 7-8-11-12-17-18 7-8-10-11-12-13
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Place Name

1
(20)
2
(21)
3
(22)
4
(27)
5
(37)
6
(42)
7
(46)
8
(47)
9
(48)
10
(49)
11
(50)
12
(55)
13
(59)
14
(62)
15
(63)
16
(64)
17
(67)

18
(68)

Laura Castaneda
Rihanna Davidson
Helena Sanchez
Mia Herrera
Jimena Dorantes
Lorena Zuniga
Jocelyn Ruiz
Patricia Ortega
Montalvo

Juliana Chamberlain
Gianelle Tavares
Adriana Varela
Leilani Cortes
Genesis Cortez
Stephanie Garcia
Marina Lopez
April Arreola

Ruby Gonzalez

Adela Morales
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10

10

10
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10

10

10
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Grade

Team
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
24:25.5

24:59.4

25:01.7

26:09.7

27:39.0

28:28.6

29:14.4

29:21.2

29:40.6

20:45.7

29:54.6

30:08.9

31:31.0

32:10.5

32:33.0

34:03.3

34:45.0

35:04.9

Points

1

10

11

12

13

9/21/2023 5:19pm



Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 1141 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 g/ Bellflower (SS) 50 2:33:25 30:41  10:14  5:31 25-26-27-29-33-34 8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20:37.7 1 23 Kenia Quijada 9 Warren (SS) 28:18.8
(1) (41)
2 Samantha Perez-Rios 10 Warren (SS) 21:1123 2 24 Thais Oliveres 10 Warren (SS) 28:32.9
(2) (44)
3 Lauren Santana 10 Warren (SS) 21:1130 3 25 Jocelyn Ruiz 10 Bellflower (SS) 29144 8
(3) (46)
4 Madalyn Ziemer 10 Warren (SS) 21190 4 26 Patricia Ortega 9 Bellflower (SS) 29212 9
(4) (47) Montalvo
5 Isabella Luna 10 Warren (SS) 22185 5 27 Adriana Varela 10 Bellflower (SS)  29:546 10
(7) (50)
6 AmiNoguera 10 Warren (SS) 22343 6 28 Alissa Morales 10 Warren (SS) 30:04.9
(8) (54)
7 Alessandra Beltran 10 Warren (SS) 23075 7 29 Leilani Cortes 10 Bellflower (SS) ~ 30:089 11
(9) (55)
8  Autumn Honore 9 Warren (SS) 23:19.0 30 Natalia Ramos 10 Warren (SS) 30:36.3
(10) (57)
9 Alexandra Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 23216 31 Raychel Ortiz 9 Warren (SS) 30:38.4
(11) (58)
10 Izabella Leon 10 Warren (SS) 23:23.0 32 Madeline Navor 10 Warren (SS) 31:32.6
(12) (60)
11 Sophia Nunez 9 Warren (SS) 23:38.0 33 Ruby Gonzalez 9 Bellflower (SS)  34:45.0 12
(14) (67)
12 Kayin Bautista 10 Warren (SS) 23:534 34 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  35:049 13
(15) (68)
13 Kaylen Nunez 10 Warren (SS) 23:59.6 35 Litwin Katelyn 10 Warren (SS) 38:03.2
(16) (70)
14 Emily Velador 10 Warren (SS) 25:06.6
(23)
15 Briana Duenas 9 Warren (SS) 25:20.1
(24)
16 Juliette Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 25:37.5
(25)
17 Hazel Roman 10 Warren (SS) 26:12.3
(28)
18 Abbigale Rodrigez 10 Warren (SS) 26:23.5
(31)
19 Sarina McCrary 10 Warren (SS) 26:30.6
(32)
20 Valeria Castaneda 10 Warren (SS) 27:20.6
(35)
21 Elizabeth Gonzalez 9 Warren (SS) 27:22.6
(36)
22 Jennifer Ferrer 10 Warren (SS) 28:10.3

(40)
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 20 1:67:27 23:30 7:50 448 1-2-3-6-8-9-15 1-2-3-6-8-9-14

2 La Mirada (SS) 37 2.07:40 2532 831 3:.04 4-5-7-10-11-12-13 4-5-7-10-11-12-13
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name

1
(5)
2
(6)
3
(13)
4
(17)
5
(18)
6
(19)
7
(26)
8
(29)
9
(30)
10
(33)
11
(34)
12
(38)
13
(39)
14
(45)
15
(51)
16
(52)
17
(53)
18
(56)
19
(65)

20
(69)

Emily Perez

Samantha Rosas

Saiya Bhakta
Kiley Diaz
Delaney Gilbert
April Pugh
Rebekah Pittle
Sophia Lima
Isabel Serrano

Camila Ortiz

Jo'elee Flores-Perez

Dalia Patino
Olivia Torres
Emma Thomas
Paola Puga

Melanie Sillas

Samantha Thompson

Ivanna Ramirez

Charlotte Tarango

Jezabelle Vasquez
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Grade
10

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

12

10

10

9

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
21:26.7

21:51.7

23:32.1

24:01.3

24:09.9

24:22.4

25:52.5

26:14.1

26:20.7

26:31.4

27:04.9

27:40.7

28:05.7

28:55.3

29:58.0

29:59.5

30:01.2

30:25.6

34:16.3

35:12.2

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:67:27 23:30 7:50 448 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

DNP 5= Mayfair (SS) 1:34:40 31:34  10:32 7-12-13 3 Runners
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name
1 Emily Perez
(5)
2 Samantha Rosas
(6)
3 Saiya Bhakta

(13)

4 April Pugh

(19)

5 Sophia Lima
(29)

6 Isabel Serrano
(30)

7 Mariana Izabal
(43)

8 PaolaPuga

(51)

9 Melanie Sillas
(52)

10 Samantha Thompson
(53)

11 Ivanna Ramirez
(56)

12 Jessica
(61) Gonzalez-Ponce

13 Vanessa Hale
(66)
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Grade
10

9

10

10

10

10

12

10

10

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Time
21:26.7

21:51.7

23:32.1

24:22.4

26:14.1

26:20.7

28:28.8

29:58.0

29:59.5

30:01.2

30:25.6

31:37.9

34:33.2

Points
1
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 19 1:67:27 23:30 7:50 448 1-2-3-4-9-10-15 1-2-3-4-9-10-14

2 Norwalk (SS) 37 2.08:16 2540 834 3:14 5-6-7-8-11-12-13 5-6-7-8-11-12-13

=]

Page 17/32 9/21/2023 5:19pm



Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1 Emily Perez
(5)

2 Samantha Rosas
(6)

3 Saiya Bhakta
(13)

4 April Pugh
(19)

5 Laura Castaneda
(20)

6 Rihanna Davidson
(21)

7 Helena Sanchez
(22)

8 MiaHerrera
(27)

9 SophiaLima
(29)

10 Isabel Serrano
(30)

11 Jimena Dorantes
(37)

12 Lorena Zuniga
(42)

13 Juliana Chamberlain
(48)

14 Gianelle Tavares
(49)

15 Paola Puga
(51)

16 Melanie Sillas
(52)

17 Samantha Thompson
(53)

18 Ivanna Ramirez
(56)

19 Genesis Cortez
(59)

20 Stephanie Garcia
(62)

21 Marina Lopez
(63)

22 April Arreola
(64)
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Grade
10

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

12

10

10

10

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Time
21:26.7

21:51.7

23:32.1

24:22.4

24:25.5

24:50.4

25:.01.7

26:09.7

26:14.1

26:20.7

27:39.0

28:28.6

29:40.6

20:45.7

29:58.0

29:59.5

30:01.2

30:25.6

31:31.0

32:10.5

32:33.0

34:03.3

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 17 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 1141 1-2-3-4-7-8-9 1-2-3-4-7-8-9
BEARS
2 % Downey (SS) 44 1:57:27  23:30 750 4:48 5-6-13-17-22-23-31 5-6-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20:37.7 1 23  Isabel Serrano 10 Downey (SS) 26:20.7 13
(1) (30)
2 Samantha Perez-Rios 10 Warren (SS) 21:12.3 2 24 Abbigale Rodrigez 10 Warren (SS) 26:23.5
(2) (31)
3 Lauren Santana 10 Warren (SS) 211130 3 25 Sarina McCrary 10 Warren (SS) 26:30.6
(3) (32)
4 Madalyn Ziemer 10 Warren (SS) 21190 4 26 \Valeria Castaneda 10 Warren (SS) 27:20.6
4) (35)
5 Emily Perez 10 Downey (SS) 21:26.7 5 27 Elizabeth Gonzalez 9 Warren (SS) 27:22.6
(5) (36)
6 Samantha Rosas 9 Downey (SS) 21517 6 28 Jennifer Ferrer 10 Warren (SS) 28:10.3
(6) (40)
7 Isabella Luna 10 Warren (SS) 22185 7 29 Kenia Quijada 9 Warren (SS) 28:18.8
(7) (41)
8 AmiNoguera 10 Warren (SS) 22343 8 30 Thais Oliveres 10 Warren (SS) 28:32.9
(8) (44)
9 Alessandra Beltran 10 Warren (SS) 23075 9 31 Paola Puga 9 Downey (SS) 29:580 14
) (51)
10  Autumn Honore 9 Warren (SS) 23:19.0 32 Melanie Sillas 10 Downey (SS) 29:59.5
(10) (52)
11 Alexandra Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 23:21.6 33 Samantha Thompson 12 Downey (SS) 30:01.2
(11) (53)
12 Izabella Leon 10 Warren (SS) 23:23.0 34 Alissa Morales 10 Warren (SS) 30:04.9
(12) (54)
13 Saiya Bhakta 9 Downey (SS) 23:321 10 35 Ivanna Ramirez 10 Downey (SS) 30:25.6
(13) (56)
14  Sophia Nunez 9 Warren (SS) 23:38.0 36 Natalia Ramos 10 Warren (SS) 30:36.3
(14) (57)
15 Kayin Bautista 10 Warren (SS) 23:53.4 37 Raychel Ortiz 9 Warren (SS) 30:38.4
(15) (58)
16 Kaylen Nunez 10 Warren (SS) 23:59.6 38 Madeline Navor 10 Warren (SS) 31:32.6
(16) (60)
17 April Pugh 10 Downey (SS) 24224 11 39 Litwin Katelyn 10 Warren (SS) 38:03.2
(19) (70)
18 Emily Velador 10 Warren (SS) 25:06.6
(23)
19 Briana Duenas 9 Warren (SS) 25:20.1
(24)
20 Juliette Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 25:37.5
(25)
21 Hazel Roman 10 Warren (SS) 26:12.3
(28)
22 Sophia Lima 10 Downey (SS) 26:141 12
(29)
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 2.07:40 2532 831 3:.04 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP 5= Mayfair (SS) 1:34:40 31:34  10:32 8-10-12 3 Runners
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name

1
(17)

2
(18)
3
(26)
4
(33)
5
(34)
6
(38)
7
(39)
8
(43)
9
(45)
10
(61)
11
(65)
12
(66)

13
(69)

Kiley Diaz
Delaney Gilbert
Rebekah Pittle
Camila Ortiz
Jo'elee Flores-Perez
Dalia Patino
Olivia Torres
Mariana Izabal
Emma Thomas
Jessica
Gonzalez-Ponce
Charlotte Tarango

Vanessa Hale

Jezabelle Vasquez
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Grade

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
24:01.3

24:09.9

25:52.5

26:31.4

27:04.9

27:40.7

28:05.7

28:28.8

28:55.3

31:37.9

34:16.3

34:33.2

35:12.2

Points

1
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 26 2.07:40 2532 831 3:.04 1-2-6-8-9-11-12 1-2-6-8-9-11-12
2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 29 2:08:16 2540 8:34 3:14 3-4-5-7-10-13-15 3-4-5-7-10-13-14
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Place Name

1
(17)
2
(18)
3
(20)
4
(21)
5
(22)
6
(26)
7
(27)
8
(33)
9
(34)
10
(37)
11
(38)
12
(39)
13
(42)
14
(45)
15
(48)
16
(49)
17
(59)
18
(62)
19
(63)
20
(64)
21
(65)

22
(69)

Kiley Diaz
Delaney Gilbert
Laura Castaneda
Rihanna Davidson
Helena Sanchez
Rebekah Pittle
Mia Herrera
Camila Ortiz
Jo'elee Flores-Perez
Jimena Dorantes
Dalia Patino
Olivia Torres
Lorena Zuniga
Emma Thomas
Juliana Chamberlain
Gianelle Tavares
Genesis Cortez
Stephanie Garcia
Marina Lopez
April Arreola
Charlotte Tarango

Jezabelle Vasquez
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9

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Grade

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
24:01.3

24:09.9

24:25.5

24:50.4

25:01.7

25:52.5

26:09.7

26:31.4

27:04.9

27:39.0

27:40.7

28:05.7

28:28.6

28:55.3

29:40.6

29:45.7

31:31.0

32:10.5

32:33.0

34:03.3

34:16.3

35:12.2

Points

1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 1141 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 La Mirada (SS) 50 2.07.40 2532 831 3:.04 14-15-19-23-24-27-28 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20:37.7 1 23 Camila Ortiz 10 La Mirada (SS)  26:31.4 11
(1) (33)
2 Samantha Perez-Rios 10 Warren (SS) 21:1123 2 24 Jo'elee Flores-Perez 10 La Mirada (SS)  27:049 12
(2) (34)
3 Lauren Santana 10 Warren (SS) 211130 3 25 Valeria Castaneda 10 Warren (SS) 27:20.6
(3) (35)
4 Madalyn Ziemer 10 Warren (SS) 21190 4 26 Elizabeth Gonzalez 9 Warren (SS) 27:.22.6
(4) (36)
5 Isabella Luna 10 Warren (SS) 22185 5 27 Dalia Patino 10 La Mirada (SS)  27:40.7 13
(7) (38)
6 AmiNoguera 10 Warren (SS) 22343 6 28 Olivia Torres 10 La Mirada (SS)  28:05.7 14
(8) (39)
7 Alessandra Beltran 10 Warren (SS) 23075 7 29 Jennifer Ferrer 10 Warren (SS) 28:10.3
©) (40)
8  Autumn Honore 9 Warren (SS) 23:19.0 30 Kenia Quijada 9 Warren (SS) 28:18.8
(10) (41)
9 Alexandra Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 23:21.6 31 Thais Oliveres 10 Warren (SS) 28:32.9
(11) (44)
10 Izabella Leon 10 Warren (SS) 23:23.0 32 Emma Thomas 10 La Mirada (SS)  28:55.3
(12) (45)
11 Sophia Nunez 9 Warren (SS) 23:38.0 33 Alissa Morales 10 Warren (SS) 30:04.9
(14) (54)
12 Kayin Bautista 10 Warren (SS) 23:534 34 Natalia Ramos 10 Warren (SS) 30:36.3
(15) (57)
13 Kaylen Nunez 10 Warren (SS) 23:59.6 35 Raychel Ortiz 9 Warren (SS) 30:38.4
(16) (58)
14  Kiley Diaz 9 La Mirada (SS)  24:01.3 8 36 Madeline Navor 10 Warren (SS) 31:32.6
(17) (60)
15 Delaney Gilbert 9 LaMirada (SS)  24:099 9 37 Charlotte Tarango 10 La Mirada (SS)  34:16.3
(18) (65)
16  Emily Velador 10 Warren (SS) 25:06.6 38 Jezabelle Vasquez 9 La Mirada (SS)  35:12.2
(23) (69)
17 Briana Duenas 9 Warren (SS) 25:20.1 39 Litwin Katelyn 10 Warren (SS) 38:03.2
(24) (70)
18 Juliette Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 25:37.5
(25)
19 Rebekah Pittle 10 LaMirada (SS)  25:525 10
(26)
20 Hazel Roman 10 Warren (SS) 26:12.3
(28)
21 Abbigale Rodrigez 10 Warren (SS) 26:23.5
(31)
22 Sarina McCrary 10 Warren (SS) 26:30.6
(32)
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 15 2:08:16 2540 8:34 3:14 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

1:34:40 31:34 10:32 7-11-15 3 Runners
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1
(20)
2
(21)
3
(22)
4
(27)
5
(37)
6
(42)
7
(43)
8
(48)
9
(49)
10
(59)
11
(61)
12
(62)
13
(63)
14
(64)

15
(66)

Laura Castaneda
Rihanna Davidson
Helena Sanchez
Mia Herrera
Jimena Dorantes
Lorena Zuniga
Mariana Izabal
Juliana Chamberlain
Gianelle Tavares
Genesis Cortez
Jessica
Gonzalez-Ponce
Stephanie Garcia
Marina Lopez

April Arreola

Vanessa Hale
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Grade

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Team
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Time
24:25.5

24:59.4

25:01.7

26:09.7

27:39.0

28:28.6

28:28.8

29:40.6

29:45.7

31:31.0

31:37.9

32:10.5

32:33.0

34:03.3

34:33.2

Points

1
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Place

o W
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Team
Warren (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
15 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 1141 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
1:34:40 31:34  10:32 24-30-31

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

3 Runners
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20:37.7 1 23 Kenia Quijada 9 Warren (SS) 28:18.8
(1) (41)
2 Samantha Perez-Rios 10 Warren (SS) 21:1123 2 24 Mariana Izabal 10 Mayfair (SS) 28:28.8
(2) (43)
3 Lauren Santana 10 Warren (SS) 21:1130 3 25 Thais Oliveres 10 Warren (SS) 28:32.9
(3) (44)
4 Madalyn Ziemer 10 Warren (SS) 21190 4 26 Alissa Morales 10 Warren (SS) 30:04.9
(4) (54)
5 Isabella Luna 10 Warren (SS) 22185 5 27 Natalia Ramos 10 Warren (SS) 30:36.3
(7) (57)
6 AmiNoguera 10 Warren (SS) 22343 6 28 Raychel Ortiz 9 Warren (SS) 30:384
(8) (58)
7 Alessandra Beltran 10 Warren (SS) 23075 7 29 Madeline Navor 10 Warren (SS) 31:32.6
©) (60)
8  Autumn Honore 9 Warren (SS) 23:19.0 30 Jessica 10 Mayfair (SS) 31:37.9
(10) (61) Gonzalez-Ponce
9 Alexandra Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 23216 31 Vanessa Hale 9 Mayfair (SS) 34:33.2
(11) (66)
10 Izabella Leon 10 Warren (SS) 23:23.0 32 Litwin Katelyn 10 Warren (SS) 38:03.2
(12) (70)
11 Sophia Nunez 9 Warren (SS) 23:38.0
(14)
12 Kayin Bautista 10 Warren (SS) 23:534
(15)
13 Kaylen Nunez 10 Warren (SS) 23:59.6
(16)
14 Emily Velador 10 Warren (SS) 25:06.6
(23)
15 Briana Duenas 9 Warren (SS) 25:20.1
(24)
16 Juliette Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 25:37.5
(25)
17 Hazel Roman 10 Warren (SS) 26:12.3
(28)
18 Abbigale Rodrigez 10 Warren (SS) 26:23.5
(31)
19 Sarina McCrary 10 Warren (SS) 26:30.6
(32)
20 Valeria Castaneda 10 Warren (SS) 27:20.6
(35)
21 Elizabeth Gonzalez 9 Warren (SS) 27:22.6
(36)
22 Jennifer Ferrer 10 Warren (SS) 28:10.3
(40)
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 1141 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 50 2:08:16 2540 8:34 3:14 14-15-16-20-26-29-31 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 8 - FS Girls - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 - 4:45pm

Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20:37.7 1 23 Sarina McCrary 10 Warren (SS) 26:30.6

(1) (32)

2 Samantha Perez-Rios 10 Warren (SS) 21:1123 2 24 Valeria Castaneda 10 Warren (SS) 27:20.6

(2) (35)

3 Lauren Santana 10 Warren (SS) 21:1130 3 25 Elizabeth Gonzalez 9 Warren (SS) 27:22.6

(3) (36)

4 Madalyn Ziemer 10 Warren (SS) 21190 4 26 Jimena Dorantes 10 Norwalk (SS) 27:39.0 12

(4) (37)

5 Isabella Luna 10 Warren (SS) 22185 5 27 Jennifer Ferrer 10 Warren (SS) 28:10.3

(7) (40)

6 AmiNoguera 10 Warren (SS) 22343 6 28 Kenia Quijada 9 Warren (SS) 28:18.8

(8) 41)

7 Alessandra Beltran 10 Warren (SS) 23:07.5 7 29 Lorena Zuniga 10 Norwalk (SS) 28286 13

©) (42)

8  Autumn Honore 9 Warren (SS) 23:19.0 30 Thais Oliveres 10 Warren (SS) 28:32.9
(10) (44)

9 Alexandra Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 23:21.6 31 Juliana Chamberlain 10 Norwalk (SS) 29406 14
(11) (48)

10 Izabella Leon 10 Warren (SS) 23:23.0 32 Gianelle Tavares 9 Norwalk (SS) 29:45.7
(12) (49)

11 Sophia Nunez 9 Warren (SS) 23:38.0 33 Alissa Morales 10 Warren (SS) 30:04.9
(14) (54)

12 Kayin Bautista 10 Warren (SS) 23:534 34 Natalia Ramos 10 Warren (SS) 30:36.3
(15) (57)

13 Kaylen Nunez 10 Warren (SS) 23:59.6 35 Raychel Ortiz 9 Warren (SS) 30:38.4
(16) (58)

14 Laura Castaneda 10 Norwalk (SS) 24255 8 36 Genesis Cortez 10 Norwalk (SS) 31:31.0
(20) (59)

15 Rihanna Davidson 10 Norwalk (SS) 24594 9 37 Madeline Navor 10 Warren (SS) 31:32.6
(21) (60)

16 Helena Sanchez 10 Norwalk (SS) 25:.01.7 10 38 Stephanie Garcia 9 Norwalk (SS) 32:10.5
(22) (62)

17  Emily Velador 10 Warren (SS) 25:06.6 39 Marina Lopez 10 Norwalk (SS) 32:33.0
(23) (63)

18 Briana Duenas 9 Warren (SS) 25:20.1 40 April Arreola 9 Norwalk (SS) 34.03.3
(24) (64)

19 Juliette Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 25:37.5 41 Litwin Katelyn 10 Warren (SS) 38:03.2
(25) (70)

20 Mia Herrera 10 Norwalk (SS) 26:09.7 11
(27)

21 Hazel Roman 10 Warren (SS) 26:12.3
(28)

22 Abbigale Rodrigez 10 Warren (SS) 26:23.5
(31)
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